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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

_________________________________________  
 
In re:  
 
EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES, LP, et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) 
 
Jointly Administered 

_________________________________________  )  
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 13, 2019, HPS Investment 

Partners, LLC served the following upon the parties listed below in the manner indicated: 

 HPS Investment Partners, LLC’s Objections and Responses to the First Request for 
Production of Documents by the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Jeremy W. Ryan 
Christopher M. Samis 
D. Ryan Slaugh 
1313 North Market Street, Sixth Floor 
P.O. Box 951 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Email: jryan@potteranderson.com 
csamis@potteranderson.com 
rslaugh@potteranderson.com 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 
LLP 
Todd C. Meyers 
David M. Posner 
Kelly Moynihan 
The Grace Building 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Email: tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com 
dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com 
kmoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 
LLP 
Lenard M. Parkins 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 4300 
Houston, TX 77002 
Email: lparkins@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: 

Emerge Energy Services LP (2937), Emerge Energy Services GP LLC (4683), Emerge Energy Services 
Operating LLC (2511), Superior Silica Sands LLC (9889), and Emerge Energy Services Finance Corporation 
(9875). The Debtors’ address is 5600 Clearfork Main Street, Suite 400, Fort Worth, Texas 76109. 
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Dated:  September 16, 2019   PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP  

/s/Timothy P. Cairns      
Laura Davis Jones (DE Bar No. 2436) 
Timothy P. Cairns (DE Bar No. 4228) 
919 N. Market Street, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 8705 
Wilmington, DE 19899-8705 (Courier 19801) 
Telephone: (302) 652-4100 
Facsimile: (302) 652-4400 
Email:  ljones@pszjlaw.com 
             tcairns@pszjlaw.com 

 
and 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
Matthew S. Barr (admitted pro hac vice) 
David N. Griffiths (admitted pro hac vice) 
Candace M. Arthur  
Alexander Condon (admitted pro hac vice) 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 
Email: matt.barr@weil.com 
            david.griffiths@weil.com 
            candace.arthur@weil.com 
            alexander.condon@weil.com 
 
Counsel to HPS Investment Partners, LLC as DIP 
Agent, DIP Lenders, and Prepetition Secured 
Parties 
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